
Lindon Monitoring Site 
Demonstration of Attainment 

Source Category:  

(1) Geneva Steel Subtotal 

Coke Stack 
Open Hearth (Q-BOP) 
Blast Furnace 
Sinter Plant 
Secondary Sulfate 
Secondary Nitrate 

(2) Vehicle Subtotal 

Composite Mobile Sources 
Re-entrained Road Dust 
Road Salting 
Secondary Sulfate 
Secondary Nitrate 

(3) Other Area Sources 

Wood Burning 
Coal Burning 
Other Area Sources 
Secondary Sulfate 
Secondary Nitrate 

(4) Other Point Sources Subtotal 

B.Y.U. Power 
Heckett 
Geneva Nitrogen (LaRoche) 
U.P.& L. Hale 
Other Point Sources 
Secondary Sulfate 
Secondary Nitrate 

2002 

51.5 

21.1 
10.0 
0.0 
0.7 
0.0 

19.7 

46.5 

4.3 
4.7 
2.2 
0.0 

35.4 

Design Day / All Years 
micrograms/cubic meter 

17.4 

6.9 
0.8 
0.6 
0.0 
9.9 

23.5 

0.1 
0.6 
0.5 

3.7 
0.0 

18.7 

138.9 

2003 

51.5 

21.1 
10.0 
0.0 
0.7 
0.0 

19.7 

45.8 

4.1 
4.8 
2.3 
0.0 

34.6 

17.7 

6.9 
0.0 
0.7 
0.0 

10.1 

23.5 

0.1 
0.6 
0.5 

3.7 
0.0 

18.7 

138.4 

Con fo rm i t y  
201 0 

51.5 

21.1 
10.0 
0.0 
0.7 
0.0 

19.7 

33.6 

3.8 
5.8 
2,4 
0.0 

21.7 

20.0 

6.9 
0.0 
0.8 
0.0 

12.2 

23.5 

0.1 
0.6 
0.5 

3.7 
0.0 

18.7 

128.5 

2020 

51 -5 

21.1 
10.0 
0.0 
0.7 
0.0 

19.7 

23.5 

4.5 
7.7 
2.5 
0.0 
8.7 

22.7 

6.9 
0.0 
1 .o 
0.0 

14.7 

23.5 

0.1 
0.6 
0.5 

3.7 
0.0 

18.7 

121.1 

.5. 

8 


